PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4845435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES THOMAS	01/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOMA VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	458 WHITESTONE FARM DRIVE
City:	CHESTERFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15082069
Application Number:	15864112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dhchervitz@stomadental.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID H CHERVITZ

Address Line 1: 458 WHITESTONE FARM DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24941-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H CHERVITZ
SIGNATURE:	/david h. chervitz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=CTASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CTASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504798703 REEL: 045069 FRAME: 0477

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Charles Thomas, a citizen of Canada having a mailing address of 222 Rudder Road, Vero Beach, Florida 32963 (hereinafter THOMAS) have invented certain improvements in two patent applications the first patent application being entitled DENTAL VALVE DEVICE HAVING A DISPOSABLE TURRET, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 28, 2016, and assigned application number 15/082,069 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the second patent application being entitled ADAPTER FOR A TAILPIECE FOR A DENTAL VALVE, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 8, 2018, and assigned application number 15/864,112 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY);

WHEREAS, Stoma Ventures, LLC (hereinafter LLC), a Missouri limited liability company having a place of business at 458 Whitestone Farm Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THOMAS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, inter parties review, post-grant review, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said LLC, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said THOMAS if this Patent Application Assignment and sale has not been made; and THOMAS agrees to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Patent Application Assignment.

AND THOMAS DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said LLC, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, for the sole use and behoof of said LLC, and for its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND THOMAS further grants to LLC, its successor and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Page 1 of Patent Application Assignment

PATENT REEL: 045069 FRAME: 0478

Date: 1-25-18 Charles Thomas
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Z Z Q P. R Z R
On this 2: day of Jawary, 2018, before me a Notary Public, within and for the County of Jawary, State of Florida, personally appeared Charle Thomas, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Patent Application Assignment and acknowledged that he executed as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
BENCEARING Action State of Spine. Control sidence of Spine. Also Control Spine of Spine. Also Control Spine of Spine. Expressions and Action Action Action of Spine. Expressions and Action Act
My Commission Expires: 2.5 2021

Page 2 of Patent Application Assignment

PATENT REEL: 045069 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 02/28/2018